Not enough buying power to negotiate effectively 52.6% 61.1% 61.5% 33.3%

Law firms resist 31.6% 51.6% 50.0% 66.7%

Don't want to damage good relationships 47.4% 28.4% 28.2% 33.3%

Not enough time/resources to do more 21.1% 20.0% 12.8% 19.4%

Not fair to push too hard 10.5% 12.6% 15.4% 11.1%

Not enough internal pressure to pursue 26.3% 11.6% 6.4% 13.9%

Too hard to enforce 5.3% 8.4% 15.4% 2.8%

None 10.5% 8.4% 11.5% 13.9%

2017 CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER SURVEY

© 2017 Altman Weil, Inc.   An Altman Weil Flash Survey - 33

Outside Counsel Rates – Negotiating Power

Approximately what percentage of your outside counsel fees last year was for work

that could have been done by many different law firms (i.e., work where you had

significant negotiating power over fees)?

Approximately what percentage of your outside counsel fees last year was for work

that was not price sensitive (i.e., work so important that costs were not an issue)?

0.4%
2.1%

5.0%
7.0%

13.2%
10.7%

12.8%

48.8%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

0% 1%-5% 6%-10% 11%-20% 21%-30% 31%-40% 41%-50% Over 50%

11.6%

7.0%

14.1%
16.1%

17.4%

11.2% 10.7%
12.0%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

0% 1%-5% 6%-10% 11%-20% 21%-30% 31%-40% 41%-50% Over 50%

Median: 21% - 30%

Median: 41% - 50%

2017 CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER SURVEY

© 2017 Altman Weil, Inc.   An Altman Weil Flash Survey - 34

Outside Counsel Management Tactics

Does your law department routinely do any of the following to manage outside
counsel? (Check all that apply.)

BY LAW DEPARTMENT SIZE

 1 lawyer
2-10

lawyers
11-50

lawyers
51 lawyers

or more

Require budgets for major matters 68.4% 77.2% 85.9% 89.2%

Provide guidelines for billing/expenses/staffing etc. 42.1% 64.1% 96.2% 94.6%

Negotiate fixed, capped, or alternative fees 42.1% 64.1% 73.1% 78.4%

Enforce guidelines for billing/expenses/staffing etc. 31.6% 52.2% 62.8% 83.8%

Perform data analysis on outside spend 10.5% 33.7% 39.7% 54.1%

Provide post-matter feedback 36.8% 38.0% 37.2% 37.8%

Require defined level of technology proficiency 5.3% 6.5% 7.7% 18.9%

9.2%

36.7%

37.5%

59.6%

66.7%

78.8%

80.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Require defined level of technology
proficiency

Provide post-matter feedback

Perform data analysis of your outside spend

Enforce guidelines for billing, expenses,
matter staffing, matter management

Negotiate fixed, capped or alternative fees

Provide guidelines for billing, expenses,
matter staffing, matter management

Require budgets for major matters

Outside Counsel Management tactics

2017 CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER SURVEY

© 2017 Altman Weil, Inc.   An Altman Weil Flash Survey - 35

Outside Counsel Management Tactics – Significant Improvement